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HR 6656
Start Allocating Funds Efficiently to States Act

Congress: 115 (2017–2019, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Crime and Law Enforcement
Introduced: Aug 3, 2018
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and Investigations.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and Investigations.  (Oct 9, 2018) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/house-bill/6656 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Lujan Grisham, Michelle [D-NM-1] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NM   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors

No cosponsors are listed for this bill.

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Judiciary Committee House Referred to Oct 9, 2018

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Crime and Law Enforcement

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Aug 3, 2018) 

Start Allocating Funds Efficiently to States Act

This bill amends the Omnibus Crime Control and Safe Streets Act of 1968 to modify the calculation used to allocate state

formula grant funds under the Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant program.

Currently, the calculation gives equal weight to two factors—a state's share of violent crime and population. This bill

decreases the weight of one factor—population—and increases the weight of the other factor—violent crime.

Actions Timeline

Oct 9, 2018: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and Investigations.
Aug 3, 2018: Introduced in House
Aug 3, 2018: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com · Public data belongs to the public.
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